From: russel

To: BOS Legislation, (BOS)
Cc: PEARSON. ANNE (CAT); STACY, KATE (CAT); JENSEN, KRISTEN (CAT); Hillis, Rich (CPC); Gibson, Lisa (CPC);

Jain, Devyani (CPC); Varat, Adam (CPC); Navarrete, Joy (CPC); Lynch. Laura (CPC); Teague., Corey (CPC);
Sanchez, Scott (CPC); Sider, Dan (CPC); Starr, Aaron (CPC); lonin, Jonas (CPC); Christensen, Michael (CPC);
Rosenberg, Julie (BOA); Longaway. Alec (BOA); BOS-Supervisors; BOS-Legislative Aides; Calvillo, Angela (BOS);
Somera, Alisa (BOS); Mchugh, Eileen (BOS); BOS Legislation, (BOS); Walton, Shamann (BOS); Chan, Connie
(BOS); Haney. Matt (BOS); Mandelman, Rafael (BOS); Mar, Gordon (BOS); Melgar, Myrna (BOS); Peskin, Aaron
(BOS); Preston, Dean (BOS); Ronen, Hillary; Safai, Ahsha (BOS); Stefani, Catherine (BOS); Board of Supervisors

(BOS)

Subject: Re: Hearing Notice - Appeal of Conditional Use Authorization - Proposed 5 Leland Ave/2400 Bayshore Boulevard
Project - Appeal Hearing - July 27, 2021

Date: Friday, July 16, 2021 11:18:05 AM

Attachments: imaqge001.png

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted
sources.

Thank you for the link.

I don't know how to get this on the official record, but I want to once again state that
a statement made by the Appellant in their official submittal (includes the signatures
of 5 Supervisors) is a blatant misrepresentation of the situation.

This statement is 100% false: "We challenge denial based clustering of cannabis
retail due to the fact that there is no other cannabis retail store for 1 mile in any
direction”.

There is a existing cannabis store (2442 Bayshore) on the the same block.

The Appellant was a participant during the Planning Commission's hearing on this
matter and is fully aware that a second store on the same block was and is the main
reason the neighborhood opposes this project.

Thank you.

Russel Morine
Visitacion Valley Resident
415-740-4014

“A lie can travel around the world and back again while the truth is lacing up its boots.”—Mark
Twain.

From: BOS Legislation, (BOS) <bos.legislation@sfgov.org>

To: 'gsiatagal001@gmail.com' <gsiatagal001@gmail.com>; 'johnny@access-sf.org' <johnny@access-
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(CPC) <rich.hillis@sfgov.org>; Gibson, Lisa (CPC) <lisa.gibson@sfgov.org>; Jain, Devyani (CPC)
<devyani.jain@sfgov.org>; Varat, Adam (CPC) <adam.varat@sfgov.org>; Navarrete, Joy (CPC)
<joy.navarrete@sfgov.org>; Lynch, Laura (CPC) <laura.lynch@sfgov.org>; Teague, Corey (CPC)
<corey.teague@sfgov.org>; Sanchez, Scott (CPC) <scott.sanchez@sfgov.org>; Sider, Dan (CPC)
<dan.sider@sfgov.org>; Starr, Aaron (CPC) <aaron.starr@sfgov.org>; lonin, Jonas (CPC)
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<jonas.ionin@sfgov.org>; Christensen, Michael (CPC) <michael.christensen@sfgov.org>; Rosenberg,
Julie (BOA) <julie.rosenberg@sfgov.org>; Longaway, Alec (BOA) <alec.longaway@sfgov.org>; BOS-
Supervisors <bos-supervisors@sfgov.org>; BOS-Legislative Aides <bos-legislative_aides@sfgov.org>;
Calvillo, Angela (BOS) <angela.calvillo@sfgov.org>; Somera, Alisa (BOS) <alisa.somera@sfgov.org>;
Mchugh, Eileen (BOS) <eileen.e.mchugh@sfgov.org>; BOS Legislation, (BOS)
<bos.legislation@sfgov.org>

Sent: Fri, Jul 16, 2021 9:09 am

Subject: Hearing Notice - Appeal of Conditional Use Authorization - Proposed 5 Leland Ave/2400
Bayshore Boulevard Project - Appeal Hearing - July 27, 2021

Greetings,

The Office of the Clerk of the Board has scheduled a remote hearing for Special Order before the
Board of Supervisors on July 27, 2021, at 3:00 p.m., to hear an appeal of a Conditional Use
Authorization, for the proposed 5 Leland Avenue and 2400 Bayshore Boulevard project.

Please find the following link to the hearing notice for the matter:

Public Hearing Notice - July 16, 2021

| invite you to review the entire matters on our Legislative Research Center by following the link
below:

Board of Supervisors File No. 210756

Regards,

Lisa Lew

San Francisco Board of Supervisors

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco, CA 94102

T 415-554-7718 | F 415-554-5163

lisa.lew@sfgov.org | www.sfbos.org

(VIRTUAL APPOINTMENTS) To schedule a “virtual” meeting with me (on Microsoft Teams), please ask and | can answer your
questions in real time.

Due to the current COVID-19 health emergency and the Shelter in Place Order, the Office of the Clerk of the Board is working
remotely while providing complete access to the legislative process and our services.

L
S Click here to complete a Board of Supervisors Customer Service Satisfaction form

The Legislative Research Center provides 24-hour access to Board of Supervisors legislation, and archived matters since August 1998.

Disclosures: Personal information that is provided in communications to the Board of Supervisors is subject to disclosure under the
California Public Records Act and the San Francisco Sunshine Ordinance. Personal information provided will not be redacted. Members of
the public are not required to provide personal identifying information when they communicate with the Board of Supervisors and its
committees. All written or oral communications that members of the public submit to the Clerk's Office regarding pending legislation or
hearings will be made available to all members of the public for inspection and copying. The Clerk's Office does not redact any information
from these submissions. This means that personal information—including names, phone numbers, addresses and similar information that
a member of the public elects to submit to the Board and its committees—may appear on the Board of Supervisors' website or in other
public documents that members of the public may inspect or copy.
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